applying the principles of merger accounting in accordance with the Accounting Guideline 5 “Merger accounting for
common control combinations” (“AG 5”) issued by the Hong Kong Institute of Certified Public Accountants (the
“HKICPA”) as if the Acquisition had occurred on the date when the combining entities first came under the control
of the substantial shareholder. Accordingly, the assets and liabilities acquired in the common control combination are
stated at their carrying amounts as if they had been held or incurred by the Group from the later of the date on
which the combining entities first came under the control of the substantial shareholder or the relevant transactions
giving rise to the assets or liabilities arose.

In accordance with AG 5, the comparative amounts of the financial statements of the Group have been restated
to include the financial statement items of Perfect Shiny Group. The effect of the common control combination of
Perfect Shiny Group on the Group’s results for the three months ended 31 March 2015 was as follows:

As previously
reported

Perfect Shiny
Group

Consolidation
adjustment As restated

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
(Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited)

Revenue 222,737 136 — 222,873

Profit/(loss) for the period attributable to:
Equity holders of the Company 5,709 (852) — 4,857
Non-controlling interests — (786) — (786)

5,709 (1,638) — 4,071

– 7 –

york.chung
A160706    1st Proof    Time/date: 09-05-2016_19:59:13    Cre8 (852) 3693 2600    york.chung

The Consolidated Financial Results have been prepared in accordance with Hong Kong Financial Reporting
Standards (“HKFRS”) issued by the HKICPA and the disclosure requirements of the GEM Listing Rules. The
Consolidated Financial Results are presented in Hong Kong dollars (“HK$”), unless otherwise stated, and have
been prepared under the historical cost convention, except for available-for-sale financial assets which have been
measured at fair value.

The Consolidated Financial Results have been reviewed by the audit committee of the Company.